Filed Date
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/21/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025

Instr Type

LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

Grantor

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
BOLLAND, HEIDI

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
PITCHFORD, RICHARD WAYNE
PITCHFORD, RICHARD WAYNE

DZ RANCH LEGACY TRUST
MCINTOSH, ANGELA MICHELLE
POE, MICHAEL EDWARD

KIEFER, WANDA

MORGAN, MOLLIE J

VALLEY VIEW INVESTMENTS LLC
ACME NW LLC

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
WOOLSEY, TRICY

JOHNSON, MICHAEL PAUL
SIEBERT, ANGELA D

TICE, BARBARA J

DEANE REVOCABLE TRUST
PALLARDY HUBBLE LLC
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
CAMP, LANA D

KAESTNER, CHRISTOPHER T
MCCLANAHAN, JAMES M

STEELE, JOHN A

KINCAID, MARGARET

WALKER, SHARON M
DONDANVILLE FAMILY TRUST

Grantee

RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN
MCBRIDE, RICHARD

EAST COAST MARKETING & ASSETS
WINDLASS REST LLC
WINDLASS REST LLC
WINDLASS REST LLC
WINDLASS REST LLC
WINDLASS REST LLC
WINDLASS REST LLC
RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D

NEILL, ROBERT W JR

SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
SCOTT, JONATHAN D
RAMIREZ, ALEXANDRA
KNIGHT, SANDRA

VALDEN ESTATES LLC
GAMERO, MAYRA

STANE, JUSTIN

WILSON, MICHAEL

DE ANDRADE, ROCINEY
ODOM, BRIAN

WILSON, MICHAEL

VALDEN ESTATES LLC
PITCHFORD, LUKE WAYNE
PITCHFORD, VALERIE JO
HERBERT, HANNAH MAE
MCINTOSH, JENNIFER R
POE, BRANDON

KIEFER FAMILY TRUST
NACHTIGAL, SHANNON K TRUSTEE
TNLR LLC

VAN GORDEN RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
CONWAY VENTURES LLC
FISHER, MICHAEL W

NASON, MICHELLE RENEA
COWAN, DIANE KAY

JAMES N TICE AND BARBARA J TICE LIVING TRUST
LITTLETON, LAURIE L
MILLIGAN, KEVIN W

GREEN ACRES LAND INVESTMENTS LLC
CRAWFORD, JOY EILEEN
KAESTNER LIVING TRUST
RUSSELL, TESS DIANE
HOPPER, ERIC LEE TRUSTEE
MADDOX, KAYLEIGH M
SHARON WALKER LIVING TRUST
CHAPLONEY, AMBER

Consideration
$162.00
$194.75
$132.04
$195.00
$159.00
$195.00
$198.11
$155.00
$132.04
$134.00
$175.00
$165.00
$202.05
$206.83
$157.13
$271.98
$156.99
$581.97
$157.13
$208.20
$605.34
$355.00
$137.08

$400,000.00
$1,005.00
$132.08
$500.00
$725.66
$1,004.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$420,000.00
$32,500.00
$65,000.00
$131.30
$94.40
$75.95
$131.30
$131.30
$94.40
$94.40
$75.95
$131.30
$94.40
$295,000.00
$213,000.00
$174,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$79,900.00
$128.99
$25,000.00
$0.00
$287,000.00
$79,757.25
$145,000.00
$0.00

$0.00



11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/25/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025

WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
FIDUCIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BLAGG, MARCIA LOUANNE
PASQUAN, ANDREW C

PARTEE, BELINDA DEE

PRICE, HEATHER

MILLER, D SCOTT

BOWMAN, CAROL SUE

CASWELL, AMANDA

PGP LAND LLC

FREER, RICHARD K TRUSTEE
MILLIGAN, BRENDA J
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
CHISM, KEITH C

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
NUGENT, KAYLA MARIE

GEHRKE, LARRY B TRUSTEE
LINDEAU, SONJA

LINDEAU, SONJA

FIRST SECURITY BANK

LITT, JOHNNA D

WATKINS, ANDREA

COOK, CHARLES WAYNE
LAMPRECHT, COREY

BAXTER, JANEEN

PATER, ROBERT J

FINE, RUTH N

HAMES PROPERTIES LLC

BURTT, MARCIA TRUSTEE
DECKMAX OF MT HOME LLC
HEENAN, JOHN P ESTATE

OHTX PROPERTIES LLC
MCCORMICK, DEBORAH S

SMITH, ALAN L

BUSWELL, GARRY A

RUSSELL, OTELIA J

THOMAS, JANET

LAUERMAN, PAIGE
QUEEN-PASQUAN, CHELSEA R
TURNER, BELINDA DEE

M & N MCFARLAND 2016 TRUST
MILLER, RYAN S

MILLER, TERRI L

SIMMONS, JARROD

BALLARD, PATRICK C TRUSTEE
YOUNG, JONATHAN JACKSON TRUSTEE
BRADSHER, ELLA R
RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN

MYRICK, MONDRAIL

KNIGHT, SANDRA

KNIGHT, SANDRA

EAST COAST MARKETING & ASSETS
CHISM, KEITH C

MYRICK, MONDRAIL

MYRICK, MONDRAIL

CLOTS LLC

SCOTT, JONATHAN D

SCOTT, JONATHAN D
TALIAFERO, NICOLE

VALDEN ESTATES LLC

GAVIN, JULIAN

GAVIN, JULIAN

GAVIN, JULIAN

VALDEN ESTATES LLC

AKER, PATRICIAM

VALDEN ESTATES LLC

VALDEN ESTATES LLC

VALDEN ESTATES LLC

ASKEW, RUSSELL

REEVES, WILLIAM

LINDEAU, SONJA

COHEE, JADDA S

WEIR REVOCABLE TRUST
NEILSON, TRACY L

WATKINS, HALEY NICOLE
COOK, CHARLES W TRUSTEE
LAMPRECHT, COREY B TRUSTEE
GILLIS, JAMI

SALBERG, MARILYN M
GILBERT, ROBYN

MILUM, AARON

WILLIAMSON, VICKY

WELLMAX INVESTMENTS LLC
CARLSON, DEBI

TEAMWORK HOLDINGS LLC
LAUBINGER, MARY EILEEN TRUSTEE
HARRISON, DAVID

BUSWELL, CHARLES W
BERNARDASCI, TODD C

KIM JOSEPH WOLF SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST

$77,300.00
$0.00

$0.00
$555,000.00
$0.00
$175,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$232,250.00
$0.00
$515.00
$133.65
$705.00
$170.07
$137.12
$0.00
$109.04
$137.12
$221.97
$137.12
$137.12
$157.12
$377.12
$215.00
$225.00
$265.00
$207.12
$140.07
$265.00
$109.05
$133.28
$255,000.00
$199,900.00
$0.00

$0.00
$275,000.00
$145,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$15,950.00
$208,000.00
$264,900.00
$22,000.00
$20,000.00
$275,000.00
$0.00
$450,000.00
$225,000.00
$330,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$240,000.00



