

Filed Date	Instr Type	Grantor	Grantee	Consideration
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN	\$162.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MCBRIDE, RICHARD	\$194.75
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	EAST COAST MARKETING & ASSETS	\$132.04
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$195.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$159.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$195.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$198.11
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$155.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WINDLASS REST LLC	\$132.04
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN	\$134.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$175.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$165.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$202.05
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$206.83
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	NEILL, ROBERT W JR	\$157.13
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$271.98
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$156.99
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$581.97
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$157.13
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	RAMIREZ, ALEXANDRA	\$208.20
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	KNIGHT, SANDRA	\$605.34
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$355.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GAMERO, MAYRA	\$137.08
11/21/2025	WARRANTY DEED	BOLLAND, HEIDI	STANE, JUSTIN	\$400,000.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WILSON, MICHAEL	\$1,005.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	DE ANDRADE, ROCINEY	\$132.08
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ODOM, BRIAN	\$500.00
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WILSON, MICHAEL	\$725.66
11/21/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$1,004.90
11/21/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	PITCHFORD, RICHARD WAYNE	PITCHFORD, LUKE WAYNE	\$0.00
11/21/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	PITCHFORD, RICHARD WAYNE	PITCHFORD, VALERIE JO	\$0.00
11/21/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	DZ RANCH LEGACY TRUST	HERBERT, HANNAH MAE	\$0.00
11/21/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	MCINTOSH, ANGELA MICHELLE	MCINTOSH, JENNIFER R	\$0.00
11/21/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	POE, MICHAEL EDWARD	POE, BRANDON	\$0.00
11/21/2025	WARRANTY DEED	KIEFER, WANDA	KIEFER FAMILY TRUST	\$0.00
11/21/2025	WARRANTY DEED	MORGAN, MOLLIE J	NACHTIGAL, SHANNON K TRUSTEE	\$420,000.00
11/21/2025	WARRANTY DEED	VALLEY VIEW INVESTMENTS LLC	TNLR LLC	\$32,500.00
11/21/2025	WARRANTY DEED	ACME NW LLC	VAN GORDEN RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC	\$65,000.00
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$131.30
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$94.40
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$75.95
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$131.30
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$131.30
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$94.40
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$94.40
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$75.95
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$131.30
11/24/2025	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CONWAY VENTURES LLC	\$94.40
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	WOOLSEY, TRICY	FISHER, MICHAEL W	\$295,000.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	JOHNSON, MICHAEL PAUL	NASON, MICHELLE RENEA	\$213,000.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	SIEBERT, ANGELA D	COWAN, DIANE KAY	\$174,000.00
11/24/2025	DEED	TICE, BARBARA J	JAMES N TICE AND BARBARA J TICE LIVING TRUST	\$0.00
11/24/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	DEANE REVOCABLE TRUST	LITTLETON, LAURIE L	\$0.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	PALLARDY HUBLE LLC	MILLIGAN, KEVIN W	\$79,900.00
11/24/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GREEN ACRES LAND INVESTMENTS LLC	\$128.99
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	CAMP, LANA D	CRAWFORD, JOY EILEEN	\$25,000.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	KAESTNER, CHRISTOPHER T	KAESTNER LIVING TRUST	\$0.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	MCCLANAHAN, JAMES M	RUSSELL, TESS DIANE	\$287,000.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	STEELE, JOHN A	HOPPER, ERIC LEE TRUSTEE	\$79,757.25
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	KINCAID, MARGARET	MADDOX, KAYLEIGH M	\$145,000.00
11/24/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	WALKER, SHARON M	SHARON WALKER LIVING TRUST	\$0.00
11/24/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	DONDANVILLE FAMILY TRUST	CHAPLONEY, AMBER	\$0.00

11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	BLAGG, MARCIA LOUANNE	LAUERMAN, PAIGE	\$77,300.00
11/24/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	PASQUAN, ANDREW C	QUEEN-PASQUAN, CHELSEA R	\$0.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	PARTEE, BELINDA DEE	TURNER, BELINDA DEE	\$0.00
11/24/2025	WARRANTY DEED	PRICE, HEATHER	M & N MCFARLAND 2016 TRUST	\$555,000.00
11/25/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	MILLER, D SCOTT	MILLER, RYAN S	\$0.00
11/25/2025	WARRANTY DEED	BOWMAN, CAROL SUE	MILLER, TERRI L	\$175,000.00
11/25/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	CASWELL, AMANDA	SIMMONS, JARROD	\$0.00
11/25/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	PGP LAND LLC	BALLARD, PATRICK C TRUSTEE	\$0.00
11/25/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	FREER, RICHARD K TRUSTEE	YOUNG, JONATHAN JACKSON TRUSTEE	\$232,250.00
11/25/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	MILLIGAN, BRENDA J	BRADSHER, ELLA R	\$0.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN	\$515.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MYRICK, MONDRAIL	\$133.65
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	KNIGHT, SANDRA	\$705.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	KNIGHT, SANDRA	\$170.07
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	EAST COAST MARKETING & ASSETS	\$137.12
11/25/2025	WARRANTY DEED	CHISM, KEITH C	CHISM, KEITH C	\$0.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MYRICK, MONDRAIL	\$109.04
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MYRICK, MONDRAIL	\$137.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CLOTS LLC	\$221.97
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$137.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	SCOTT, JONATHAN D	\$137.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	TALIAFERO, NICOLE	\$157.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$377.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GAVIN, JULIAN	\$215.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GAVIN, JULIAN	\$225.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GAVIN, JULIAN	\$265.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$207.12
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	AKER, PATRICIA M	\$140.07
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$265.00
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$109.05
11/25/2025	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	VALDEN ESTATES LLC	\$133.28
11/25/2025	WARRANTY DEED	NUGENT, KAYLA MARIE	ASKEW, RUSSELL	\$255,000.00
11/25/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	GEHRKE, LARRY B TRUSTEE	REEVES, WILLIAM	\$199,900.00
11/25/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	LINDEAU, SONJA	LINDEAU, SONJA	\$0.00
11/25/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	LINDEAU, SONJA	COHEE, JADDA S	\$0.00
11/25/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	FIRST SECURITY BANK	WEIR REVOCABLE TRUST	\$275,000.00
11/25/2025	WARRANTY DEED	LITT, JOHNNA D	NEILSON, TRACY L	\$145,000.00
11/25/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	WATKINS, ANDREA	WATKINS, HALEY NICOLE	\$0.00
11/25/2025	WARRANTY DEED	COOK, CHARLES WAYNE	COOK, CHARLES W TRUSTEE	\$0.00
11/26/2025	QUITCLAIM DEED	LAMPRECHT, COREY	LAMPRECHT, COREY B TRUSTEE	\$0.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	BAXTER, JANEEN	GILLIS, JAMI	\$15,950.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	PATER, ROBERT J	SALBERG, MARILYN M	\$208,000.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	FINE, RUTH N	GILBERT, ROBYN	\$264,900.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	HAMES PROPERTIES LLC	MILUM, AARON	\$22,000.00
11/26/2025	TRUSTEE'S DEED	BURTT, MARCIA TRUSTEE	WILLIAMSON, VICKY	\$20,000.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	DECKMAX OF MT HOME LLC	WELLMAX INVESTMENTS LLC	\$275,000.00
11/26/2025	FIDUCIARY DEED	HEENAN, JOHN P ESTATE	CARLSON, DEBI	\$0.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	OHTX PROPERTIES LLC	TEAMWORK HOLDINGS LLC	\$450,000.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	MCCORMICK, DEBORAH S	LAUBINGER, MARY EILEEN TRUSTEE	\$225,000.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	SMITH, ALAN L	HARRISON, DAVID	\$330,000.00
11/26/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	BUSWELL, GARRY A	BUSWELL, CHARLES W	\$0.00
11/26/2025	BENEFICIARY DEED	RUSSELL, OTELIA J	BERNARDASCI, TODD C	\$0.00
11/26/2025	WARRANTY DEED	THOMAS, JANET	KIM JOSEPH WOLF SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST	\$240,000.00